
Leadership Park City Schedule 

Class XXXII    2025-2026 
3 - 9 pm, unless otherwise noted* 

2025 

October 3 (Friday) Welcoming Reception for Class 32 (Legacy Room at 

Legacy Lodge PCMR base 5:30 – 7:00 pm) 

October 5-6 (Sunday-Monday)* Overnight Orientation, Ropes Course & 

Let’s Talk  (3 pm Sunday – 12 pm Monday, National Ability Center) 

November 3 (Monday) Clifton Strength Finder or similar and 

introduction to Utah Olympic Legacy Foundation, Utah Olympic Park 

December 1 (Monday) 3 Leadership Training & Holiday Party Potluck 3 - 8 

pm, Kimball Art Center 

2026 

January 26 (Monday) Day at the State Capitol (8 am – 4 pm) 

February 6 (Friday) Leadership Symposium (9 - 4 pm), public session 

(Location TBD) 

February 23 (Monday) How Local Government Works: City and County 

Orientation (Summit County Courthouse & City Hall)  



 

March 23 (Monday)  

3 – 6 Class Project Selection; Park City Library Community Room 

6 – 7 Dinner 

7 – 9 Community Lecture (Jim Santy Auditorium at PC Library) free 

public session 

 

April 20 (Monday) Inclusive Leadership with Kilo Zamora, (Christian 

Center of PC) 

 

May 27 – 31 (Wednesday- Sunday) 5-day CityTour 2026, Location TBD  

 

June 8 (Monday) Community Training Program McPolin Barn  

 

July 13 (Monday) Annual Leadership Potluck City Park South Pavillion, 

5:30 – 8:30 pm Significant Others welcome  

 

August 31 (Monday) TBD 

 

September 28 (Monday) Year Debrief & Alumni Panel 2 on Leadership 

(City Council Chambers) 

 

October 2 (Friday) Welcome Class 33 and Class 32 Graduation Banquet 

(Location TBD 5:30 – 8:30 pm) 

 

*Class members are expected to attend all sessions 


